MEtra

METRA ELECTRIC BEARS EXTRA SERVICE

Metra will be running an extra inbound train for each home games with a noon or 3:25 P.M.
kickoff time during the Chicago Bears 2025 regular season (see schedule below).

An extra outbound train will depart Museum Campus/11th St approximately 30 minutes after all
home games and will make stops listed on the extra Bears train schedules below.

BEARS NOON

KICKOFF
SCHEDULE
University Park | 9:30 a.m.
Richton Park 9:33 a.m.
Matteson 9:36 a.m.
211th St, 9:38 a.m.
Olympia Fields | 9:40 a.m.
Flossmoor 9:42 a.m.
Homewood 9:44 a.m.
Calumet 9:46 a.m.
Hazel Crest 9:48 a.m.
Harvey 9:51 a.m.
147th St. 9:53 a.m.
Ivanhoe 9:55 a.m.
Riverdale 9:57 a.m.
Kensington 10:02 a.m.
59th St. 10:12 a.m.
55th [ 56t / 57th | 10:14 a.m.
51st [ 53rd 10:16 a.m.
18th St. (Soldier .
Field) 10:21 a.m.
Museum
Campus / 11th 10:35 a.m.
St.
Van Buren ---
Millennium 10:45 a.m
Station T

(Games may be subject to flex scheduling)

Monday, September 8 vs. Vikings -
Sunday, September 21 vs. Cowhoys -

" Sunday, Octaber s Sants_| 1001 |

Sunday, November 9 vs. Giants -
Sundy, Novbr 23 s, Saslors_| 1001
 Sunday,December 14 vs. Browns | 1001
 Sunday Decembor 20vs, Packors_| 757

Sunday, January 4 vs. Lions -

BEARS 3:25 PM

KICKOFF
SCHEDULE
University Park | 1:30 p.m.
Richton Park | 1:33 p.m.

Matteson 1:36 p.m.
211t §t. 1:38 p.m.
Olympia Fields | 1:40 p.m.
Flossmoor | 1:42 p.m.
Homewood | 1:44 p.m.
Calumet 1:46 p.m.
Hazel Crest | 1:48 p.m.
Harvey 1:51 p.m.
147t St. 1:53 p.m.
Ivanhoe 1:55 p.m.
Riverdale 1:57 p.m.
Kensington | 2:02 p.m.
59th St. 2:12 p.m.
55th | 56th | 57th | 2:14 p.m.
51st/ 53rd 2:16 p.m.
18th St. (Soldier | .
Field) 2:21 p.m.
Museum
Campus [ 11th | 2:23 p.m.
St.
Van Buren ---
Millennium
Station 2:45 p.m.

For the Monday Night Game on 9/8, trains 132, 136, and 140 will stop at
18th St. After the game, train 149 will be held 5 minutes at 18th St. The
Bears extra train will also depart Museum Campus/11th St. approximately
30 minutes after the aame will make stops listed on the schedule

For all regular service trains on the Metra Electric, please
see the public schedule effective 3/3/2025.




